Quantity Sold T-Shirt 1536 1844 1229

Inflation Rate 3,37% 4,04% 2,69%

Price Bag Rp 200.000 Rp 240.000 Rp 160.000

Quantity Sold Bag 432 519 346

Capex Rp 165.551.000 Rp 198.661.200 Rp 132.440.800

Price Accessories Rp 70.000 Rp 84.000 Rp 56.000

Quantity Sold Accessories 492 591 394

Source: Hasibuan, 2020.

harm the project. Risk assessment for this project is
done by using Sensitivity Analysis.

Conducting sensitivity analysis starts by deciding
how big the swing is for sensitivity analysis. For this
project the sensitivity analysis will use swing as much
as 20%, so that we can see how big the change of
NPV is if every variable is increased 20%. We can also
see how big the change is if every variable is

decreased 20%. The sensitivity analysis of this project
as follows:

Table 9 shows the change of every assumption
when the assumptions have swung. The swing of every
assumption is 20%, so that means every assumption
will increase 20% and also decrease 20%. Every
change of the assumptions will change the NPV of this
project. Before we look how big the change of NPV is,

Table 10: Results of Sensitivity Analysis of NPV

Sensitivity Analysis Current NPV +20% Swing NPV -20% Swing NPV

COGS 499.868.539,12 (818.325.337) 1.818.062.415

Price Player Issue 499.868.539,12 1.207.136.336 (207.399.258)

Quantity Sold Player Issue 499.868.539,12 1.207.564.224 (202.586.008)

Target Market Growth First Year 499.868.539,12 1.100.617.774 (63.583.106)

Price Non-Player Issue 499.868.539,12 950.567.789 49.175.289

Quantity Sold Non-Player Issue 499.868.539,12 950.850.338 49.659.313

Price T-Shirt 499.868.539,12 645.893.021 353.844.058

Quantity Sold T-Shirt 499.868.539,12 646.139.535 354.188.440

Inflation Rate 499.868.539,12 405.185.617 592.858.806

Price Bag 499.868.539,12 582.205.798 417.531.280

Quantity Sold Bag 499.868.539,12 582.144.391 418.774.481

Capex 499.868.539,12 466.758.339 532.978.739

Price Accessories 499.868.539,12 532.714.633 467.022.446

Quantity Sold Accessories 499.868.539,12 532.730.161 467.559.788

Source: Hasibuan, 2020

2040   International Journal of Criminology and Sociology, 2020, Vol. 9 Rahadi et al.

we need to change every assumption, and when every
variable of the assumption is changed so as to be
increasing 20% or decreasing 20%, it affects the NPV
so that it becomes bigger or smaller. The change in
NPV when the assumptions are changed are as
follows.

From the table above, we can see that if there is an
increase of 20% of every variable, this will affect the
result of the NPV. Therefore, if there is a decrease of
20%, this also will affect the result of the NPV.